
Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)
0194-2493309 (S)

Website: jksmg.gov.in

Fax: 0191-2565105(J)
0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@ gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

The Secretary to Government,
Transport Department,
J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

No:- RCD-5/2265 '– /0 /DSMG Dated: OZ:08:2024

Subject : -e-Auction of Condemned Vehicles and Un-Serviceable Stores of various
Government Departments.

Sir,
It IS submitted that the State Motor Garages

of 67 Condemned
Department conducted

Forward Auction on the GeM Portal (e-Auction) Vehicles and

Un-Serviceable Stores of various
Auction ID No. 13292 w .e.f.

Government Departments (Kashmir Division) vide
29..07..2024 (10:00 :00) to 30-07-2024 (12:00 :00) auto

extended up to (14:21:01) through the Auction Committee constituted vide Government
Order No. 62-JK(TR) of 2022 dated 15.11.2022 read with Government Order No.

31-JK(TR) of 2023 dated 31.03.2023 &
accordingly 67 condemned vehicles and

No. 59-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 23-07-2024 and
Un-serviceable Stores of various Government

Departments were auctioned against the highest bids offered for each lot as per the enclosed
details as “Anrtexure A” and the remaining Un-serviceable Stores which could not be

auctioned due to poor response from the bidders are enclosed as “Anrtexure B”.

This is for your kind information please.
urs faithfully

a
.anti

M
Copy to the:-
1. All Concerned Head of Departments for information.
2. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir for information and necessary action. The

original CDR / FDR No. 3610810 dated 16-07-2024, No. 3710310 dated 19-07-2024, No. 3356798 dated
18-07-2024, No. 3673471 dated 19-07-2024, No. 3341709 dated 22-07-2024, No. 161634 dated 20–07-2024
and No. 305479 dated 22-07-2024 are enclosed herewith

3. Incharge Website, SMG Department, J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action.
4. M/s Hamdan Scrap Dealers, Dr Ali Jan Road Saidapora Zoonimar, Srinagar-190011 for information with

the remarks to deposit full payment including GST / other taxes as applicable under rules in the office of
Deputy Director SMG Kashmir and shall lift the auctioned vehicles / un-serviceable stores (Lot No. 07, 03,
06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 23, 30 & 35) b) or before 10-08-2024.
M/s Balkhi Traders, Hassanpora Tawaila Bijbehara, Anantnag 192124 for information with the remarks to
deposit full payment including GST / other taxes as applicable under rules in the office of Deputy
Director SMG Kashmir and shall lift the auctioned vehicles ( Lot No. 02) by or before 10-08-2024.
M/s Hilal Ahmad Bazaz, Parimpora Srinagar-190017 for information with the remarks to deposit full
payment including GST/other taxes as applicable under rules in the office of Deputy Director SMG Kashmir
and shall lift the auctioned vehicles (Lot No. 04 05, 77 & 18) by or before 10-08-2024.
M/s Mir General Store, Dhobiwan Kunzar Tangmarg, Baramulla- 193404 for information with the remarks to
deposit full payment including GST/other taxes as applicable under rules in the office of Deputy Director
SMG Kashmir and shall lift the auctioned vehicles / un-serviceable stores (Lot No. 19, 20, 27, 29, 31 & 34)
b) or before 10-08-2024.

5

6

7



Annexure "A"

Details of Auctioned Vehicles of various Government Departments of Kashmir Division conducted vide Auction ID No. 13292
w.e.f. 29-07-2024 (10:00:00) to 30-07-2024 (12:00:00) Auto extened up to (14:21:01).

S. I Lot
No. 1 No.

Name of the

Department

1

01

a

State MOtOr Garages

Department
(Kashmir Division)

3

4

Managing Director J&K

0 & 2 1:: :)sl:a]:= = e::rTl:::I t

Srinagar

7

8

Managing Director J&K

03 1 and Ladakh Finance I JK02AT 5757 1 Ambassador

Corporation Srinagar

9

10

11

J 04

13

Vice Chancellor
SKUAST Kashmir

14

15

16

17

18

Director Sheep

05 1 Husbandry Department
Kashmir

21

24 1 06 1 Raj Bha\van J&K

Director Horticulture

2 5 1 O 7 P I = = jnat t :: ::a; E:: n g I J K 0 2 A H 6 9 2 3

Srinagar

Director Genera] J&K
26 1 08 1 Funds Organization

Srinagar

Director Food Civil I I I I State Motor
27 1 09 1 Supplies & Consumer I JK01D 1376 1 Ambassador 1 1998 1 GaragesBemina

Affairs Kashmir I I I I Srinagar

Vehicle No.

JKO I P 560 1

JKO 1 P 322 1

JKO 1 K 7020

JKOI J 7523

JKOIH 5158

JKOI J 2837

JK02X 4067

JK02X 4623

JKO IL 1 636

JKO IL 1637

JKO IJ 6624

JK05 A 3462 1 Bo]ero 1 2005

JK09 2698 1 Bolero 1 2005

JK01K 4298 1 Ambassador 1 2006

JKO IB 79 1 9

JK03 A 0102

JKO I H 4860

JKO IC 7847

JKO IH 2 1 94

JKI 3 0873

JK01M 1951 1 Maruti Van 1 2008

JK01D 4775 1 Gypsy 1 1999

State Motor

JK02T 1480 1 Maruti Van 1 2005 1 Garages Bemina
Srinagar

JK01S 7887 1 Ambassador 1 2012

Make

Safari 1 2010 I State MOtOr

Garages Bemina

Swift Dzire 1 2010 I SrinagM

Scorpio

Bajaj Tempo
Traveller

Tata 407
II)ad Carrier

Tata 1 109

Mini LP Bus

Tata 1 109

Mini LP Bus

Tata 1 109

Mini LP Bus

Ashok

Leyland Bus

Ashok

hyland Bus

Sumo

Jeep

Gypsy

Bolero

Surno

Tata 709 LPT

Truck

Jeep

Bolero

Highest Bid
Accepted
(in Rs.)

Reserve Value

Exceeded by
(in Rs.)

Reserve Value

(in Rs.)

Location of

Vehicle
Model

45000.00109000.0064000.00

2007

2006

2004
J&K Tourism
Development
Corporation
Limited TRC

Srinagar

695125.00 242125.00453000.00

2005

2005

2005

J&K and Ladakh
FInance

Corporation
Durga Nath

Dalgate Srinagar

4000.0024000.00 28000.00201 1

2007

2007

2005 SKUAST
Shalimar

Srinagar

130000.00524000.00394000.00

1 995

2005

2004

1997 lsheep Husbandry
Department LIl

20(A I Mandi Srinagar

233000.00307000.00 540000.00

1 997

3000.0019000.0016000.00

Horticulture

Planning &
Marketing

Department
Rajbagh Srinagar

34000.00 52000.00 18000.002008

J&K Funds

Organization
Haft Chinar

Srinagar

28000.00 4000.0024000.00

4000.0028000.0024000.00

Name of the
Successful Bidder

M/s Ham(lan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora

Zoonimar. Srinagar-
19001 1

M/s Balkhi Traders

Hassanpora Tawaila
Bijbehara. Anantnag

192124

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar. Srinagar.

19001 1

M/s Hilal Ahmad

Bazaz, Parilnpora

Srinagar- 1 900 1 7

M/s Hilal Ahmad

Bazaz, Parimpora
Srinagar- 1 900 1 7

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

19001 1

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar. Srinagar-

19001 1

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

190011

M/s Ham(Ian Scrap
Dealers, Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora

Zoonimar. Srinagar-
IOO 1 1

1



Details of Auctioned Vehicles of various Government Departments of Kashmir Division conducted vide Auction ID No. 13292
w.e.f. 29-07-2024 (10:00:00) to 30-07-2024 (12:00:00) Auto extened up to (14:21:01).

S. I Lot
No. 1 No.

Name of the

Department

28 1 1 Member Secretary J&K 1 JK02AS 6161

10 IL£gal Services Authority

29 1 1 Srinagar I JKOIM8211

Director ICAR-Central

30 1 7/ 1 Institute of Temperate

Horticulture Srinagar

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Director Rural

38 1 72 1 Development
Department Kashmir

39

40

41

42

43

Chief Executive Officer

44 1 73 1 Development Authority I JK04A 8898

Dodhpathri Budgam

45

Managing Director J&K
Snrall Scale Industries

Development
Corporation Limited

Srinagar

14

49

50

Principal Jawahar
Navodaya Vidalaya
Hatbara Ganderbal

51 1 /5

16 1 ChiefEducationOfncer I JK09 8762
Kupwara

Vehicle No. Make

Bolero

Safari

BoleroJK04B 0254

JKOIP 5663

JKO IL 5873

Ambassador

Ambassador

BoleroJK05 7079

Tata SumoJKO IH 8889

Gypsy

Gypsy

Jeep

JKO IH 5603

JK09 0375

JKE 7609

JK05 2753 Jeep

JKOID3466 1 Gypsy 1 1998

JK135494 1 Gypsy 1 2003

Ambassador 1 1967JKQ 44 1 1

JKE 2707 Gypsy 1 ]987

JK03 2340 1 Jeep 1 1998

Scorpio

JK02AE 2673 1 Ambassador 1 2007

JK02AG 4822 Gypsy

JK02U 7288 Gypsy

AmbassadorJK02V 7020

JK02AA 443 1 Gypsy

JK14 1144 1 Maruti Van

Jawahar

J K 0 1 H 9 6 1 3 ::: :u=1i] == 2 ( ) 0 5 V i d : : : : t :: a r a

Ganderbal

Gypsy

Highest Bid
Accepted
(in Rs.)

Reserve Value

Exceeded bY
(in Rs.)

Location of
Vehicle

Reserve Value

(in Rs.)
Model

2011 1 State Motor

Garages Bemina

2009 1 Srinagar

77000.00 82000.00 5000.00

ICAR-Central
Institute of

Temperate
Horticulture Old

Airport Road
Rangnth
Budgam

34000.00 48000.00 14000.002009

2010

2008

2002

Rural

Deve]opment
Department hI
Man(Ii Srinagar

2005

2004

1998

1988

ACD Office
Rural

Development
Department

Kup w ara

ACD Office Rural

1 9 9 8 1 DE :: TtTIIT t
Baramulla

317000.00 331000.00 14000.00

ACD Office
Rural

Development
Department

Pul w ama

State Motor

Garages
Pulwama

State Motor

Garages

Anantnag

Chief Executive
Officer

Development

Authority
Dodhpathri

Tangnar Budgam

2008 36000.00 50000.00 14000.00

2007

2003

2004

2005

J&K Small Scale
Industries

Development
Corporation

Limited Gagribal
Srinagar

124000.00 186000.00 62000.00

1996

2000.0016000.00 18000.00

DC Oftlce
Kupw’ara

2012 20000.00 30000.00 10000.00

Name of the
Successful Bidder

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers, Dr Ali Jan

Road Sdidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

190011

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers, Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

19001 1

M/s Ham(ian Scrap
Dealers, Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora

Zoonimar, Srinagar-
19001 1

M/s Ham(Ian Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali J,in

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

19001 1

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

1900] 1

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Said,Il)ora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

19001 )

M/s Ham(ian Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar-

19001 1

2



Details of Auctioned Vehicles of various Government Departments of Kashmir Division conducted vide Auction ID No. 13292

w.e.f. 29-07-2024 (10:00:00) to 30-07-2024 (12:00:00) Auto extened up to (14:21:01).

S. I Lot
No. 1 No.

Name of the

Department
Vehicle No. Make

Director Fisheries

Department J&K
Srinagar

53 1 /7 JKO I L 8376 Tata Sumo

Director Forest

54 1 /8 1 Protection Force J&K
Srinagar

Bajaj Tempo
TravellerJKO IE 3776

55 1 1 1 JK02AJ 7574

/9 ID::::=?ItFiTTIti:"[
56 1 1 1 JKOIS4155

Gypsy

Bolero

Executive Director
57 1 20 1 Rehabilitation Council I JKOIN 1276

J&K Srinagar
Scorpio

58 JKO I F 0248 GypsyJoint Commissioner

2/ 1 Ministryof Finance
A’ I Income Tax Department

Govt. of India Srinagar Toyota
Innova

59 JKOIL91 19

Labour

6 0 1 2 2 1 1J1c1 b : : £ :1::L === IO n e r 1 J ]b:1hIIIb 01 M 0147 Ambassador 12008 IcE: =IllITOe r

Srinagar

61

62

63

64

JKO ] Q 6016

JKOI V 9112

Bo]ero

Bolero

JK01L 2809 1 Ambassador

JK02U 1596 1 Ambassador

District

J K 0 2 F 8 6 8 7 1 A 1rIr1L b a S S a d 0 r 1 1 9 9 6 1 1 n d u:: : : : Fin tRI

Mardan Srinagar

Director Industries &
Commerce Kashmir65 1 23

66 JKO ]G 3390 Tata Sumo

67 JK05B 085 1 Bolero

Total

Highest Bid
Accepted
(in Rs.)

Reserve Value

Exceeded by
(in Rs.)

Location of
Vehicle

Reserve Value

(in Rs.)
Model

Directorate of

2 0 0 8 D e PFj :n: ::ts L1 ]

Nlandi Srinagar

36000.00 49000.00 13000.00

Forest Protection
Force Gamma

Unit K- 10

Langate

Kupwara

2000 106000.00 108000.00 2000.00

2008 1 State Motor

Garages Bemina

2012 1 Srinagar

95000.0054000.00 41000.00

State MOtOr

2009 1 Garages Bemind

Srinagar

80000.0036000.00 44000.00

Joint

Commissioner

Ministry of
Finance Income

Tax Department
Govt. of India

Raj Bagh

Srinagar

200 1

53000.00 110000.00 57000.00

2008

28000.0024000.00 4000.00

2011

2014

2007

2003

Industries &
Commerce

Department
Sanatghar

Bemina Srinagar

210000.00 252000.00 42000.00

District
2003 1 Industries Centre

Anantnag

District
2008 1 Industries Centre

Kupwara

2483000.oo 1 3490125.oo 1007125.00

stMM

Name of the
Successful Bidder

M/s Hilal Ahmad

Bazaz, Parimpora
Srinagar- 1 900 1 7

M/s Hilal Ahmad
Bazaz, Parimpora
Srinagar- 1 900 1 7

M/s Mir General Store

Dhobi\van Kunzar

Tangmarg, Baramul Ia-
193404

M/s Mir General Store

Dhobiwan Kunzar
Tangmarg, Baramulla,

193404

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar.

1 90011

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar.

19001 1

M/s Ham(Ian Scrap
Dealers, Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zooni mar, Srinagar-

190011

(Mali
Dire iS

Irt ment

&in
'Garageq Dl

J
bb

3



Details of Un-Serviceable Stores of various Government Departments of Kashmir Division conducted vide Auction ID No. 13292
w.e.f. 29-07-2024 (10:00:00) to 30-07-2024 (12:00:00) Auto extened up to (14:21:01)

S. I Lot
No. 1 No.

Name of the
Department

a
Nomenclature

State Motor Garages

I 1 2/ 1 Department
(Kashmir Division)

Tyres Assorted

State Motor Garages

29 1 Department
(Kashmir Division)

Used Lubricants

State Motor Garages

3 1.30 1 Department
(Kashmir Division)

Un-Serviceable Spare Parts

State Motor Garages

Department

(Kashmir Division)
4 137 Rubber / Plastic

Principal Govt. Dental
5 1 34 1 College & Hospital

Srinagar
Tyres Assorted

Principal Govt. Dental
6 1 35 1 College & Hospita]

Srinagar

Un-Serviceable Spare Parts

IQuantil Location of

ty I Material

Reserve Value
Exceeded by

(in Rs.)

Highest Bid
Accepted
(in Rs.)

Reserve Value
(in Rs.)

State Motor

Garages Bemina
Srinagar

20.00

Per Tyre
200.00

Per Tyre

220.00

Per Tyre
824

Nos.

State Motor
Garages Bemina

Srinagar

20.00

Per Litre
22.00

Per Litre
02.00

Per Litre
5161

Litres

State Motor

Garages Bemind

Srinagar

37.00

Per Kg

03.00

Per Kg

34.00

Per Kg

State Motor

Garages Bemina
Srinagar

11.00

Per Kg
01.00

Per Kg

10.00

Per Kg

Principal Govt.
34 1 Dental College

Nos. I & Hospital
Srinagar

25.00

Per Tyre
300.00

Per Tyre

325.00

Per Tyre

Principal Govt.
Dental College

& Hospital

Srinagar

34.00

Per Kg
37.00

Per Kg
03.00

Per Kg

Name of the
Successful Bidder

M/s Mir General Store
Dhobiwan Kunzar

Tangmarg. Baramu11a-

193404

M/s Mir General Store
Dhobiwan Kunzar

Tangmarg, Baramu]la-
193404

M/s Hamdan Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
Zoonimar, Srinagar.

19001 1

M/s Mir General Store
Dhobiwan Kunzar

Tangmarg, Baramulla.
1 93404

M/s Mir General Store

Dhobiw,in Kunzar
Tangmarg. Baramulla

193404

M/s Ham(Ian Scrap
Dealers. Dr Ali Jan

Road Saidapora
)onimar, Srinagar-

19001 1

(MaliiT;FiTr Gani)
Director

or Garag lartrnent,

Jap



Annexure "B"

Details of Un-Serviceable Stores of various Government Departments of Kashmir Division which could not be
auctioned vide Auction ID No. 13292 w.e.f. 29-07-2024 (10:00:00) to 30-07-2024 (12:00:00) Auto extened up to

(14:21:01) due to poor response from the Bidders.
a

I

i : 9 L o t N o ©

Name of the Department Nomenclature Quantity Location of l\'laterial

24 State Motor Garages Department
(Kashmir Division)

Batteries Assorted

(Big Size)
01 No. State Motor Garages Bemina Srinagar

25 State Motor Garages Department
(Kashmir Division)

Batteries Assorted

(Medium Size)
96 Nos. State Motor Garages Bemina Srinagar

3 1 26
State Motor Garages Department

(Kashmir Division)

Batteries Assorted

(Small Size)
72 Nos. State Motor Garages Bemina Srinagar

4 1 28
State Motor Garages Department

(Kashmir Division)
Tubes Assorted 15 Nos State Motor Garages Bemina Srinagar

5 1 32
Principal Govt. Dental College &

Hospital Srinagar

Batteries Assorted

(Big Size)
05 Nos, Principal Govt. Dental College &

Hospital Srinagar

6 1 33
Principal Govt. Dental College &

Hospital Srinagar

Batteries Assorted

(Medium Size)
07 Nos Principal Govt. Dental College &

HospilaJ Srinagar

(M
Directo


